503300417 05/11/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3347035

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CLAUDIO SUBACCHI	05/21/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HAWKEYE CONCRETE PRODUCTS CO.	
Street Address:	506 S. WAPELLO STREET	
City:	MEDIAPOLIS	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	52637	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14708407

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (319)365-8443

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3193659461

Email: uspto@shuttleworthlaw.com

Correspondent Name: SHUTTLEWORTH & INGERSOLL, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: 115 3RD STREET SE, SUITE 500

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 2107

Address Line 4: CEDAR RAPIDS, IOWA 52406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5281-0020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON R. SYTSMA
SIGNATURE:	/Jason R. Sytsma/
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 035605 FRAME: 0122** 503300417

ASSIGNMENT

Claudio SUBACCHI, citizen of Italy residing in Mediapolis, Iowa, is the inventor and has made a certain new and useful invention for a "REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE" (the "Invention") for which the undersigned has made a provisional patent application, United States Patent Application No. 61/991,694 filed May 12, 2014. Based upon the provisional, the inventor also intends to file a nonprovisional application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for Letters Patent of the United States, which nonprovisional application when filed will be assigned a serial number, Serial No.

14/708,407 filed May 11, 2015 ; (the applications and all patents issued based upon the applications being hereinafter referred to as the "Patent").

WHEREAS, HAWKEYE CONCRETE PRODUCTS CO., 506 S. Wapello Street, Mediapolis, IA 52637 ("assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to the Patent and the invention covered by it.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (1) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to assignee and the legal representatives, successors and assigns of the assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the Patent, and any reissue or reissues of the Patent, including any and all divisionals and continuations of said Patent, in the United States and all countries foreign to the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by the assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made, and together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patent with the right to sue for and collect the same for the assignee's own use.

The undersigned hereby authorizes the assignee to insert the Serial No. and filing date of the nonprovisional application for the Patent, when such information is received.

The undersigned also covenants and agrees with the assignee that the undersigned has the full right to convey the interest sold and assigned and has not executed and will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever in conflict with the rights and interest assigned; and that the undersigned will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the assignee: execute such additional assignments and other documents and do such additional acts as the assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect or confirm this assignment and the assignee's enjoyment of the rights acquired; and aid in enforcing any rights accruing as a result of the Patent by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving the Patent and by cooperating in the execution of documents, statements, affidavits, etc. that may be required in any such proceeding or transaction.

PATENT REEL: 035605 FRAME: 0123 It is understood that the foregoing covenants and agreements shall bind the legal representatives of the undersigned and inure to the benefit of the legal representatives, successors and assigns of the assignee.

Dated the 21 day of May , 2014.

Claudio SUBACCHI

PATENT REEL: 035605 FRAME: 0124

RECORDED: 05/11/2015